

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11076/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in AS No.274/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.
Mr. Hemal Seth, Adv.
Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Aljo Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well
as on the prayer for interim relief.
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(S.S.R.Krishna)
Court Master