

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11076/2012

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16140 of 2012  
(With office report)

Date: 27/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr C Kannan, Adv.  
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.  
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manoj Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No. 11076/2012 the ld. Advocate Mr S Chandra Shekhar appearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 16 confirms that they do not want to file counter affidavit. List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No. 16140/2012, the ld. Advocate appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 16 also confirms that they do not want to file counter affidavit and thereby this matter can be listed with the connected matter only if there is clarity so far as respondent Nos. 22 to 141 are concerned.

-2-

Item No.56

The ld. Appearing Advocate accepts notice for respondent Nos. 17 to 21 and confirms that they will file vakaltnama at the earliest and that since they have filed cross SLP(C) No. 11076/2012, there may not be necessity to file separate counter affidavit.

In SLP(C) no. 16140/2012, the ld. Advocate for the petitioner states that he does not want to serve respondent Nos. 22 to 141 since they are already disclosed as proforma respondents and since they do not want any judicial order against such respondents, for that purpose, he is withdrawing an application for deleting such respondents, if notices upon such respondents are waived. His request is allowed. Application for deleting respondent Nos. 22 to 141 is permitted to be withdrawn. Notices upon respondent Nos. 22 to 141 is waived. In view of the statement by the ld. Advocate for the petitioner that he does not want any judicial order against them and since they are proforma respondents, list before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|  
hj

|

|REGISTRAR

|