

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11076/2012

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16140 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aditya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.

M/s. Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.11076/2012

The learned counsel for the respondent has stated at Bar that copies of the additional documents have already been received by him on 7.11.2012.

SLP(C) No.16140/2012

As per the office report, counter affidavit is to be filed by respondent Nos.17 to 21. Necessary steps be taken.

List again on 12.12.2012.

|
|
|

|
REGISTRAR

(M.A. SAYEED)

|
|
|