

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11076/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2011 in AS No.274/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO.16140 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.
Mr. Sodhan Babu, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Berry, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
for M/s Suresh A. Shroff & Co.

.....2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of
April, 2013.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master