

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2963/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/10/2014 This appeal was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the Order dated 11.4.2014 in I.A. No. 3 in Civil Appeal No. 2963 of 2013 passed by the first Court, copy of which has been shown to us by the learned counsel, let the matter be listed in the last week of November, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master