

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2963/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.&amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and amendment of cause title and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2964/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 31/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates,Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA 2964/2013

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vedula Venkata Ramana, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagedesan, Adv.

CA 2963/2013

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankarnarayan, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants are permitted to make corrections in the prayer portion of the memo of appeal without taking any additional grounds.

List these matters on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2015.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master