

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2963/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.&amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and amendment of cause title and office report)

WITH C.A. No.2964/2013 (With Office Report)

Date : 15/04/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.  
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law AssociatesMr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ramakrishna Reddy, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayan, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.  
Mr. Vikramaditya, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Monoharan, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

These cases were heard for some time and were listed for hearing today.

However, on the ground of pre-occupation of learned Attorney General for India, we allow the prayer made by the appellants and adjourn the matters to 22.04.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.04.16

List the matters on 22.04.2015 at the top of the Board.

14:17:47 IST  
Reason:(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master