

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2963/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and amendment of cause title and correction and urging addl. grounds and amendment of cause title and impleadment and declaration and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2964/2013

(With appln.(s) for declaration and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. Rama Krishna Reddy, AG for State of
Telangana

Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ramakrishna Reddy, AG
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.
Abid Ali Beeran P,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.07.24

16:22:39 IST

Reason:

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.
Mr. V. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. N. Krishnaiah, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.V. Ramana, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. N.M. Krishnaiah, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5 and 6 of 2015 in C.A.No. 2964 of 2013

Issue notice on the application for condonation of

delay in filing substitution application, application for
substitution and application for setting aside abatement.

In these applications, the petitioners seeks
substitution of legal representatives, if any, and for setting
aside abatement. Learned counsel for the respondents accept
notice and will file appearance on behalf of those legal
representatives, if any, who are not on record.

So far as other applications are concerned, that
shall be heard along with the main appeals.

As jointly agreed, let these appeals be listed on 12 th
August, 2015 at the top of the list, for final hearing and
disposal.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be
given.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.