

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2963/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.&amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and correction and urging additional grounds and amendment of cause title and impleadment and declaration and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and office report)

WITH C.A. No.2964/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and directions and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and declaration and Office Report)

Date : 12/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)      Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. K. Rama Krishna Reddy, AG  
                                 Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.

Mr. Amrendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Rama Krishna Reddy, AG  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. J. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.  
Mr. V. Venugopal, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. N. Krishnaih, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It appears that by order dated 11.04.2014, the Bench of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice fixed the case for early hearing in the month of September, 2014. Thereafter, the matters were listed on 16.10.2014, 17.03.2015, 31.03.2015, 15.04.2015, 22.04.2015 and 29.04.2015. On each and every date and on one pretext or the other, the appellants and the respondents have taken adjournments in these matters. On the last date i.e. 22.07.2015, learned counsel appearing for the appellants-State agreed to commence the hearing today. Despite serious objections raised by the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, we adjourned the matters on that day.

Again today when the matters were taken up for hearing, Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior Counsel and Mr. K. Rama Krishna Reddy, learned Advocate General, appearing for the appellants, seek adjournment in the matters on the ground that the another lawyer for the appellants has been engaged.

Since Mr. V. Giri, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants and other counsels agreed that they shall commence hearing on the next date of hearing, let these matters come on 19.08.2015 at the top of the Board.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master