

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2963/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and correction and urging additional grounds and amendment of cause title and impleadment and declaration and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2964/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge addl. Grounds and directions and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and declaration and office report)

Date : 19/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. K. Rama Krishna Reddy, AAG
Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Dr. Rajiv Dhavan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramanyam Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. J. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
Mr. Vedula Venkatramana, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

List the matters on 25.08.2015 for further hearing as part
heard on the TOP of the Board.

(VINOD KR. JHA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

Citation/Books

(1995) 5 SCC 119

(2202 (5) SCC 548, Para 2 at Pg.553, Para 3, 5, 6, 8, 9, 11
and 41, last 5-6 lines

(2010) 13 SCC 303 at Pg. 304

AIR 1977 SC 2029

(2002) 5 SCC 548 Para 36, 39

(2001) 5 SCC 570

(2010) 11 SCC 476 Para 17, 18, 19

AIR 1978 MP 10 at Page 15

(1995) 5 SCC 119 Para 8 & 9

(1998) 5 SCC 157 at Page 161 Para 3

(2002) 5 SCC 548 Para 34 and 35

AIR 1993 Allahabad 121

AIR 1981 Calcutta 61