

ITEM NO.101 (PH)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.2963/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and correction and urging addl. Grounds and amendment of cause title and impleadment and declaration and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and Office Report)

WITH C.A. No.2964/2013

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for declaration and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and appln.(s) for substitution and appln.(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and Office Report)

Date : 25/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K. Rama Krishna Reddy, AG
 Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

 Mr. K. Ramakrishna Reddi, AG
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramanya Prasad, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. J. Goverdhan Reddy, Adv.
 For Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P, Adv.

 Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vedula Venkata Ramana, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. E.V.S. Venugopal, Adv.
 Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

Mr. Harin P. Rawal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matters on 02.09.2015 as part-heard at the top of the
Board.

In the meanwhile, call for the entire Original Records
forthwith from the courts below through the Special Messenger.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master