



Mr. Rohit Rao N., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.13 in Civil Appeal No. 2963 of 2013

After some arguments, Mr. R. Basant, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants, seeks permission to withdraw this application. I.A. No.13 is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants made his submissions from 2.15 p.m. to 3.05 p.m. Thereafter Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants taken over from Mr. Ratnam, and concluded his submissions at 4.00 p.m. The matters remained as part heard.

List the matters on 10th September, 2015 at the top of the list and before the miscellaneous matters, if any.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER

[SANJAY KUMAR-II] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.