

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2963/2013

GOVT.OF A.P.TR.PRINL.SEC.& ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP KARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for amendment of cause title and correction and urging additional grounds and amendment of cause title and impleadment and declaration and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and impleadment and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 2964/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge additional groundes and directions and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution application and declaration and office report)

Date : 10/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv. (Not present)
Mr. K. Ramakrishna Reddy,AG-State of Telangana
Mr. T. V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. Mohan Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manav Vohra, Adv.Mr. K. Ramakrishna Reddi, Advocate General
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P,Adv.
Mr. J. Govardhan Reddy, Adv.Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr.Adv.
Mr. V.V. Raman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Iyer, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Kumbhat, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vikas Singh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents in Civil Appeal No. 2963 of 2013 started his arguments at 11.20 a.m. and concluded at 1.00 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents in Civil Appeal No. 2964 of 2013 started his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained as part heard.

For further hearing, list the matters on 16th September, 2015 at the top of the list and before the miscellaneous matters, if any.

[INDU POKHRIYAL] [SANJAY KUMAR-II] [SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER A.R.-CUM-P.S.